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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

New York County

 57,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,023 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 532 FEDERAL

 2,885 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  66,468 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (532)

Total Applicable Ballots  65,936 

 41,986 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,105 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALIYAH KRZYZOSTANIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABEL PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCANTARA MARISOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX NASSIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONSO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ISRAEL CHAI (WRITE-IN)

 9 AMY ISREAL CHAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAETERLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART RTESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYISHA OLGILVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRIETMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIELA JAMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA JUMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

New York County

 1 EMILY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MICHAEL ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA SHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIDA KAHLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEOFFREY KOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO LUPERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS FRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL SAHACTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL SHECTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELYN PRATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVER MILCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIDOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNIN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLLCANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS CALLEJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS MANUAL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

New York County

 1 MARIA A SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PITTZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT NEWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT YGLESIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VASSILIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY DAMNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY SAINHISTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TRIPATHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER-MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSNOELLA JAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BLANCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK L. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YAAKEV TAVBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUN DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RURA GONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

New York County

 1 SARAH NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASSY SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMAYNE VISCICHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA SCHINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY N. STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYWIA BRANCHCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO VON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUKI AULBANI (WRITE-IN)

 155 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE PIEDMANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIAOMING HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSLOW SERVLLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WOODROW HINES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,437 

Unrecorded  16,499 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Bronx County

 27,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,422 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 FEDERAL

 1,400 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,123 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (124)

Total Applicable Ballots  30,999 

 19,102 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,101 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN VO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTARO RIVIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RIVERA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A BOURDIERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BUGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Bronx County

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN D VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRON HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODROW HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,333 

Unrecorded  9,666 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 84,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,445 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 656 FEDERAL

 4,285 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,591 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (656)

Total Applicable Ballots  96,935 

 61,088 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,206 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALIYAH KRZYZOSTANIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABEL PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 12 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCANTARA MARISOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX NASSIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONSO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ISRAEL CHAI (WRITE-IN)

 9 AMY ISREAL CHAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAETERLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART RTESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYISHA OLGILVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 1 CHARLES BRIETMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY CARRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIELA JAMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA JUMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN VO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MICHAEL ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA SHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIDA KAHLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEOFFREY KOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO LUPERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS FRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTARO RIVIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL SAHACTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL SHECTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELYN PRATHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RIVERA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVER MILCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A BOURDIERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE SOMEFUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIDOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BUGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNIN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLLCANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS CALLEJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS MANUAL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PITTZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT NEWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT YGLESIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VASSILIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY DAMNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY SAINHISTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TRIPATHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER-MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSNOELLA JAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BLANCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK L. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YAAKEV TAVBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN D VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUN DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RURA GONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASSY SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMAYNE VISCICHINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:19AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District)

 1 SHIRA SCHINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY N. STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYWIA BRANCHCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO VON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUKI AULBANI (WRITE-IN)

 220 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE PIEDMANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIAOMING HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO J. LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSLOW SERVLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRON HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODROW HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 WOODROW HINES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  70,770 

Unrecorded  26,165 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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